



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 736/2018, CrI. M.A. 12755-56/2018 (u/s 389 Cr.P.C. and exemption)
SHAHEEN @ CHANDBI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.

Versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhika Kolluru, APP for State
ASI Yasin Khan, P.S. Crime Branch.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
% **18.07.2018**

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the Trial Court Record (TCR) would be necessary for the adjudication of the case.

Let the TCR be requisitioned, digitized and made available before the next date.

List on 29.08.2018.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

JULY 18, 2018/acm