



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 736/2018 & CrI. M.(Bail) No. 1135/2018, 12755/2018

SHAHEEN @ CHANDBI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul S., Advocate.

Versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhika Kolluru, Additional Public
Prosecutor with ASI Yasin Khan, P.S.
Crime Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

29.08.2018

Let a complete set of pleadings be supplied to the learned counsel for
the State within a week.

Re-notify on 12.09.2018.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J.

AUGUST 29, 2018

sb