



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 736/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1135/2018, CRL.M.A. 12755/2018**
SHAHEEN @ CHANDBI Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Ms. Radhika Kolluru, APP for State
with ASI Abdul Barkat, PS-Crime
Branch.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
% **12.09.2018**

List on 26.09.2018.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2018
RW