



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 736/2018**

SHAHEEN @ CHANDBI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. ____ (Appearance not given).

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

1. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that she has been engaged in this matter only recently and hence, an adjournment is sought on the said ground.

2. On the last posting date, there was no representation on behalf of the appellant and therefore, this Court had to issue notice for the appearance of appellant as well as her counsel.

3. Today also, the learned counsel is not ready for arguments. In such circumstances, despite the fact that the appeal pertains to the year 2018, this Court is constrained to adjourn the matter.



4. List the matter for hearing on 28.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/rs